(HA-98-11)

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. 00926

ADOPTED ON SEPTEMBER 26, 1997

WHEREAS, the San Diego Municipal Code, Section 98.0301, requires Housing Authority approval of all San Diego Housing Commission contracts for goods and services exceeding \$100,000; and

WHEREAS, at their September 8, 1997 meeting, the Housing Commission approved a contract of \$165,000 (consisting of a loan of \$150,000 and \$15,000 for administrative expenses) to San Diego Neighborhood Housing Services, Inc. for housing rehabilitation loans under the PRIDE Housing Rehabilitation Program, as further described in Housing Commission Report HCR 97-111; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that a contract in the amount of \$165,000 with San Diego Neighborhood Housing Services is hereby authorized.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By Prescilla Dugard Deputy Counsel

PD:cdk 08/20/97 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. HA-98-11